PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
� DSCC drawing 5962–86805
November, 1998
� TCS Standard
� MIL–STD–883 QML
1024 K (64 K X 16) CMOS UV ERASABLE AND OTP ROM PROM
90 ns.
1/21

1.27
BSC
10 – ORDERING INFORMATION
10.1 Hi REL product
TCS part number norms package temperature
range  (T°C)
Tacc  (ns) Drawing number
27C1024MQB/C90 MILSTD 883 Class B Cerdip 40 –55/+125 90 TCS datasheet
27C1024MQB/C10 MILSTD 883 Class B Cerdip 40 –55/+125 100 TCS datasheet
27C1024MQB/C12 MILSTD 883 Class B Cerdip 40 –55/+125 120 TCS datasheet
27C1024MQB/C15 MILSTD 883 Class B Cerdip 40 –55/+125 150 TCS datasheet
27C1024MQB/C20 MILSTD 883 Class B Cerdip 40 –55/+125 200 TCS datasheet
27C1024MQB/C25 MILSTD 883 Class B Cerdip 40 –55/+125 250 TCS datasheet
27C1024MEQ1B/C90 MILSTD 883 Class B LCCC44 –55/+125 90 TCS datasheet
27C1024MEQ1B/C10 MILSTD 883 Class B LCCC44 –55/+125 100 TCS datasheet
27C1024MEQ1B/C12 MILSTD 883 Class B LCCC44 –55/+125 120 TCS datasheet
27C1024MEQ1B/C15 MILSTD 883 Class B LCCC44 –55/+125 150 TCS datasheet
27C1024MEQ1B/C20 MILSTD 883 Class B LCCC44 –55/+125 200 TCS datasheet
27C1024MEQ1B/C25 MILSTD 883 Class B LCCC44 –55/+125 250 TCS datasheet
TCS part number norms package temperature
range  (Tc°C)
Tacc  (ns) Drawing number
27C1024DESC02QA DSCC Cerdip 40 –55/+125 250 5962–8680502QA
27C1024DESC03QA DSCC Cerdip 40 –55/+125 200 5962–8680503QA
27C1024DESC05QA DSCC Cerdip 40 –55/+125 150 5962–8680505QA
27C1024DESC06QA DSCC Cerdip 40 –55/+125 120 5962–8680506QA
27C1024DESC07QA DSCC Cerdip 40 –55/+125 90 5962–8680507QA
27C1024DESC02XA DSCC LCCC  44 –55/+125 250 5962–8680502XA
27C1024DESC03XA DSCC LCCC  44 –55/+125 200 5962–8680503XA
27C1024DESC05XA DSCC LCCC  44 –55/+125 150 5962–8680505XA
27C1024DESC06XA DSCC LCCC  44 –55/+125 120 5962–8680506XA
27C1024DESC07XA DSCC LCCC  44 –55/+125 90 5962–8680507XA
18/21
TCS part number norms package temperature
range (Tc°C)
Tacc (ns) Drawing number
27C1024MQB/Txx
(see note1)
According to
MIL–STD–883
Cerdip 40 –55/+125 See note 1 TCS datasheet
27C1024MEQ1B/Txx
(see note 1)
According to
MIL–STD–883
LCCC 44 –55/+125 See note 1 TCS datasheet